Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei BAI	08/13/2008
Rui TAO	08/13/2008
Zhihui ZHANG	08/13/2008
Chi HUANG	08/13/2008
Feng JIANG	08/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12280217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500627269

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: sdemesones@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007394.00005

PATENT

REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0931

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Rauchholz
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Wel BAI, Rui TAO, Zhihui ZHANG, Chi HUANG, and Feng JIANG, employees of ZTE Corporation having a business address of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, P.R. China, hereafter also referred to as "Applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Method for Assigning the Carrier Frequency in a Trunked System,"

for which an application for a Patent was filed in, on	
and being assigned Application Number, and/or	
☑ for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed or	na
data ayan barristik /:::::::	

date even herewith (said U.S. Patent Application claiming priority to PCT Appln. No. PCT/CN2006/000318, filed March 3, 2006).

Whereas, <u>2TE Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>the P.R. China</u>, herein referred to "Assignee," whose mailing address is <u>2TE Plaza</u>, <u>Keii Road South</u>, <u>HI-Tech Industrial Park</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen Citv</u>, <u>Guangdong Province 518057</u>, <u>P.R. China</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed therefor in the United States and any and all Patents which have been or may be granted therefor in the United States, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutes, continuations, extensions, and renewals thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said United States Patents to said Assignee.

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394.00005)

Page 1 of 4

of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

WE hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

WE hereby warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

WE hereby agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention; to execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, continuation, extension, and renewal applications; to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention; to sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention; to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding; and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns in obtaining and enforcing said Patents when requested so to do by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives.

Executed this 13 rd day of at 27E PLaza	August . 2008.
	Wei BAI Wei BAI (Signature)
Witness: Dianging WU	Date: Aug 13rd, 2008
Witness: Bo Pi	Date: Aug 1] ,2919

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394.00005)

Page 2 of 4

Executed this 13 rd day of at 275 place	August 2008
at 275 plaza	
·	Rui TAO
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rui TAO (Signature)
Witness: Dianging Will	Date: Aug 13 rel, 2008
Witness: BOPI	Date: Aug 13, 200 f
-	
Executed this <u>13rd</u> day of _ at <u>27E Plaza</u>	August , 20 08,
	Zhihui ZHANG
	Zhihui ZHANG (Signature)
Witness: Dianging WU	Date: Day 13rd, 2008
Witness: BOPi	Date: Aug 13, 208

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394,00005)

Page 3 of 4

Executed this 3rd day of at 275 place	August_, 20.08,
,	Chi HUANG
Witness: Dianging WU	Chi HUANG (Signature) Date: Aug 13rd, >208
Witness: BOP1	Date: Aug 13. des
Executed this <u>/} rol</u> day of _ at <u>27</u> E plaza	August , 20 08,
	Feng JI AMS Feng JIANG (Signature)
Witness: Dianging WU	Date: Ang 13rd work
Witness: Bo Pi	Date: Aug 13, 208 S

Assignment (BW Ref. No. 007394,00005)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0936